
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027713-2022 

Contract

Renewable Energy Assets Frameowrk (REAF)

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027713

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0307c6  

Published 3 October 2022, 3:07pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

Juliet Pollard

Email

jPollard5@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7973771898

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027713-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027713-2022
mailto:jPollard5@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

2366656

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Renewable Energy Assets Frameowrk (REAF)

Reference number

PA 2021 0434

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09310000 - Electricity

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Anglian Water is establishing this framework as a means to procure renewable energy
directly from renewable energy generators in close proximity to our operational sites. The
renewable energy generators, for example solar or wind, are either existing assets, or those
that are proposed nearby our sites. The consumption of renewable energy is a key
component of our route map to Net Zero carbon by 2030 - this framework will support our
carbon reduction ambitions, as well as increase operational efficiency.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09330000 - Solar energy

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Anglian Water has a number of operational sites across its region which are largely powered
by energy from network providers (approx. 700GWh per year). This tender provides an
opportunity for suppliers to lay a direct power connection from private energy providers'
renewable energy assets to Anglian Water sites in close proximity. The scope of this sourcing
activity is to realise opportunities at a local level, rather than securing a renewable energy
supply for the entire region. 

The core principle of this arrangement is that there is a mutual commercial benefit in
contracting directly with a private supplier for the supply of electricity; AW would benefit
from reduced energy importing costs, whilst the supplier would benefit from long term
power purchase agreements (PPAs). It should be noted that PPAs could be in place for 30
years. 

It is expected that the interconnections installation process will be managed by Anglian's
existing capital delivery alliances, or Anglian's own supply chain to ensure any works are
delivered safely. 

two.2.5) Award criteriaII.2.5) Award criteria 

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000305

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021 0434

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

/Notice/000305-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021 0434

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021 0434

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021 0434

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021 0434

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022



Page 8 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021 0434

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 October 2022

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Limited

Peterborough

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T11:28:33+0100
	TCPDF




